YouGov Survey: Views on Abortion You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted February 27 - 29, 2024
Margin of Error  +4%

1. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose abortion rights?
Asked of a randomly selected half of respondents

SHrONGlY SUPPOI e e 33%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT .ttt 20%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt et e 17%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 24%
N O SUNE e e 7%

2. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose reproductive rights?
Asked of a randomly selected half of respondents

RS (0] a0 AR =T0] 0] o o o H 36%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT .t e 28%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE - ittt e 13%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .t e 12%
N Ot SUNE . e 11%

3. When do you think abortion should be legal?

Abortion should always be legal. There should be no restrictions on abortion. ........... 18%
Abortion should be legal, but with some restrictions (such as for minors or late-term abortions).

......................................................................................... 33%
Abortion should only be legal in special circumstances, such as when the life of the mother is in
o = T 1= P 36%
Abortion should be illegal. It should never be allowed. .............. ...t 12%

4. Which of the following comes closest to your stance on national abortion law?

Outlaw all @DOrtIONS ...ttt e 11%
Outlaw abortions after 6 weeks of pregnancy, with rare exceptions ...................... 13%
Outlaw abortions after 12 weeks of pregnancy, with rare exceptions ...................... 9%
Outlaw abortions after 16 weeks of pregnancy, with rare exceptions ...................... 9%
Outlaw abortions after 24 weeks of pregnancy, with rare exceptions ..................... 12%
Legalize all @abortions ... ..o 16%
Leave abortion law to the states ... 13%
None of the @above ... ... 5%
Ot SUNE e e 11%

5. Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s approach to abortion policy?

S ONGIY APPIOVE . e 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e 9%
SHrONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. e 27%

N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 27%
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6. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s approach to abortion policy?

SHONGlY AP POV ..ttt 16%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 10%
StroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 25%
N Ot SUME . 30%

7. Which of the following comes closest to your understanding of Joe Biden’s stance on national abortion law?

Outlaw all @bOrtIONS .. 6%
Outlaw abortions after 6 weeks of pregnancy, with rare exceptions ........................ 3%
Outlaw abortions after 12 weeks of pregnancy, with rare exceptions ...................... 5%
Outlaw abortions after 16 weeks of pregnancy, with rare exceptions ...................... 4%
Outlaw abortions after 24 weeks of pregnancy, with rare exceptions ..................... 10%
Legalize all @abortions ... ..o 32%
Leave abortion law to the states ... ... 7%
NONe Of the @bOVE ... 5%
N O SUNE .t e e e 29%

8. Which of the following comes closest to your understanding of Donald Trump’s stance on national abortion
law?

Outlaw all abortioNS . ... e 20%
Outlaw abortions after 6 weeks of pregnancy, with rare exceptions ........................ 9%
Outlaw abortions after 12 weeks of pregnancy, with rare exceptions ...................... 8%
Outlaw abortions after 16 weeks of pregnancy, with rare exceptions ...................... 9%
Outlaw abortions after 24 weeks of pregnancy, with rare exceptions ...................... 4%
Legalize all abortions ... ..o 3%
Leave abortion lawto the states ........ ..o 12%
None of the @above ... ... 4%
N O SUNE . e 32%

9. According to media reports, Donald Trump has privately stated that he supports a national law outlawing
abortions after 16 weeks of pregnancy, with exceptions in cases of rape, incest, or to save the life of the woman.
Do you support or oppose this position?
Asked of a randomly selected half of respondents

SHONGlY SUPPOI e e 23%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT .t 34%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt et e 10%
S ONG Y PP OSE .ttt ettt 19%
Ot SUNE e e 14%
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10. Do you support or oppose a national law outlawing abortions after 16 weeks of pregnancy, with exceptions in
cases of rape, incest, or to save the life of the woman?
Asked of a randomly selected half of respondents

SHONGlY SUPPOIT o e 23%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e 30%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt et 13%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 21%
N O SUNE .t e e e 13%

11. Do you consider a national law outlawing abortions after 16 weeks of pregnancy, with exceptions in cases of
rape, incest, or to save the life of the woman, to be "a ban on abortion"?

Yes, itisS @aban ... o 34%
NO, itisS N0t @ ban ... 43%
N Ot SUNE . e 24%
Interviewing Dates February 27 - 29, 2024
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.098 to 6.518, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.812.
Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error + 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 90 questions not reported.
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Support for Abortion Rights
Generally speaking, do you support or oppose abortion rights?
Asked of a randomly selected half of respondents
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 33% 28% 37% 24% * 34% 39% 32% * * *
Somewhat support 20% 20% 19% 30% * 12% 16% 18% * * *
Somewhat oppose 17% 23% 11% 14% * 23% 13% 20% * * *
Strongly oppose 24% 23% 25% 25% * 25% 27% 25% * * *
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 8% * 5% 6% 5% * * *
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% * 99% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (506) (247) (259) (128) (86) (167) (125) (324) (82) (56) (44)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 33% 55% 26% 17% 57% 15% 36% 33% * * 33% 26% 35%
Somewhat support 20% 21% 22% 16% 15% 18% 15% 25% * * 16% 19% 15%
Somewhat oppose 17% 11% 16% 24% 13% 24% 11% 23% * * 15% 19% 18%
Strongly oppose 24% 8% 25% 40% 9% 3% 32% 12% * * 28% 29% 25%
Not sure 7% 5% 11% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% * * 8% 7% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (506) (175)  (185)  (146)  (167)  (177) (227) (131) (88) (93) (114) (199)  (100)
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Support for Reproductive Rights
Generally speaking, do you support or oppose reproductive rights?
Asked of a randomly selected half of respondents
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 36% 30% 42% 28% * 40% 43% 37% * * *
Somewhat support 28% 31% 25% 42% * 25% 13% 27% * * *
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 12% 7% * 16% 18% 14% * * *
Strongly oppose 12% 12% 12% 8% * 10% 18% 15% * * *
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 15% * 10% 8% 8% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% * 101% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (487) (213) (274) (130) (93) (134) (130) (299) (65) (75) (48)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 36% 53% 30% 24% 57% 17% 41% 39% * * 47% 37% 29%
Somewhat support 28% 31% 29% 22% 28% 21% 21% 33% * * 18% 27% 39%
Somewhat oppose 13% 8% 9% 23% 6% 25% 13% 9% * * 13% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 12% 5% 11% 22% 5% 27% 11% 10% * * 6% 12% 11%
Not sure 11% 4% 20% 9% 5% 9% 14% 9% * * 17% 11% 7%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% * * 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (487) (188) (172)  (127)  (174) (147) (211) (144) (88) (78) (109) (176)  (124)
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

3. Legal Abortions
When do you think abortion should be legal?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Abortion should always
be legal. There should
be no restrictions on
abortion. 18% 13% 23% 16% 14% 24% 18% 19% 17% 22% *

Abortion should be legal,
but with some
restrictions (such as for
minors or late-term
abortions). 33% 3% 29% 28% 40% 31% 35% 31% 36% 40% *

Abortion should only be

legal in special

circumstances, such as

when the life of the

mother is in danger. 36% 37% 35% 39% 35% 33% 38% 37% 37% 25% *
Abortion should be

illegal. It should never

be allowed. 12% 12% 13% 18% 11% 12% 9% 13% 10% 12% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (996) (461) (535) (257) (180) (302) (257) (628) (147) (130) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Abortion should always
be legal. There should
be no restrictions on
abortion. 18% 31% 17% 6% 32% 5% 22% 19% 11% 18% 19% 17% 20%

continued on the next page ...
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Abortion should be legal,

but with some

restrictions (such as for

minors or late-term

abortions). 33% 34% 32% 34% 35% 34% 27% 37% 38% 35% 36% 32% 32%
Abortion should only be

legal in special

circumstances, such as

when the life of the

mother is in danger. 36% 31% 38% 39% 30% 45% 35% 37% 39% 38% 27% 38% 38%
Abortion should be

illegal. It should never
be allowed. 12% 4% 13% 22% 3% 17% 17% % 11% 8% 18% 12% 10%

Totals 99%  100%  100%  101%  100%  101%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (996)  (362)  (355) (279)  (341)  (328) (437) (279) (177) (172) (223) (376)  (225)
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

4. Own Abortion Stance
Which of the following comes closest to your stance on national abortion law?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Outlaw all abortions 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12% 9% 11% *

Qutlaw abortions after 6

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% *
Qutlaw abortions after 12

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 9% 10% 8% 9% 15% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% *
Qutlaw abortions after 16

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 9% 11% 8% 12% 10% 8% 8% 11% 9% 6% *
Outlaw abortions after 24

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 12% 11% 12% 15% 15% 9% 10% 9% 18% 12% *
Legalize all abortions 16% 12% 21% 7% 8% 25% 21% 17% 18% 14% *
Leave abortion law to the

states 13% 19% 8% 9% 11% 13% 20% 13% 9% 15% *
None of the above 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% *

Not sure 11% 8% 13% 19% 11% 8% 8% 9% 12% 14% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (998) (461) (537) (258) (180) (303) (257) (629) (146) (131) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Outlaw all abortions 11% 5% 10% 20% 4% 19% 14% % 9% 12% 11% 11% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

QOutlaw abortions after 6

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 14% 13% 10% 16% 16% 8% 13% 16%
Outlaw abortions after 12

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 9% % 9% 12% 12% 11% 6% 16% 11% 10% % 10% 10%
QOutlaw abortions after 16

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 12% 7% 15% 5% 7% 8% 12% 8%
Qutlaw abortions after 24

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 12% 15% 12% 8% 17% 7% 11% 13% 17% 10% 15% 12% 11%
Legalize all abortions 16% 29% 15% 5% 30% 4% 21% 14% 10% 21% 20% 13% 15%
Leave abortion law to the

states 13% 9% 11% 19% 7% 24% 10% 13% 21% 7% 19% 13% 12%
None of the above 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 3%
Not sure 11% 8% 17% 7% 6% 6% 10% 9% 5% 9% 9% 11% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (363) (356) (279)  (342)  (328)  (437) (279) (177) (171) (223) (378)  (226)
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Approve of Biden’s Handling of Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s approach to abortion policy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 13% 17% 12% 9% 18% 21% 16% 19% 10% *
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 33% 29% 10% 17% 20% 34% 17% *
Somewhat disapprove 9% 12% 7% 12% 12% 8% 6% 10% 5% 12% *
Strongly disapprove 27% 30% 25% 11% 18% 33% 44% 32% 6% 25% *
Not sure 27% 23% 31% 32% 31% 31% 12% 23% 36% 37% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (995) (461) (534) (258) (177) (303) (257) (630) (145) (129) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 15% 35% % 4% 34% 2% 18% 17% 13% 18% 16% 14% 15%
Somewhat approve 21% 35% 17% 11% 35% % 16% 23% 25% 28% 21% 17% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 5% 11% 13% 9% 10% 10% 8% 15% 9% 8% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 27% 5% 23% 57% 5% 64% 26% 28% 32% 21% 36% 29% 21%
Not sure 27% 20% 42% 17% 17% 18% 30% 24% 15% 25% 20% 30% 30%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (360) (356) (279) (340) (328) (438) (277) (175) (171) (224) (377) (223)
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Approve of Trump’s Handling of Abortion - First Ask
Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s approach to abortion policy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 17% 9% 17% 20% 18% 9% 14% *
Somewhat approve 19% 24% 14% 30% 22% 13% 15% 18% 19% 24% *
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 9% 13% 13% 8% 8% 11% 8% 5% *
Strongly disapprove 25% 22% 28% 11% 23% 29% 36% 25% 26% 24% *
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 29% 33% 34% 22% 27% 38% 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (993) (460) (533) (257) (178) (302) (256) (630) (143) (129) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 4% 8% 37% 4% 30% 18% 14% 17% 10% 18% 18% 13%
Somewhat approve 19% 16% 14% 28% 15% 27% 13% 25% 26% 19% 15% 18% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 13% % 11% 10% 9% 10% 16% 12% 9% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 25% 47% 21% 7% 49% 8% 29% 23% 22% 33% 27% 23% 22%
Not sure 30% 24% 43% 22% 21% 25% 31% 28% 20% 26% 30% 31% 32%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (363) (352) (278) (340) (326) (436) (278) (176) (170) (223) (374) (226)
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Knowledge of Biden’s Stance on Abortion
Which of the following comes closest to your understanding of Joe Biden’s stance on national abortion law?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Outlaw all abortions 6% 6% 6% 7% 12% 4% 2% 5% 6% 13% *
Qutlaw abortions after 6

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 3% 3% 3% 7% 5% 1% 1% 2% 7% 2% *
Qutlaw abortions after 12

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 5% 8% 2% 10% 9% 2% 2% 5% 9% 4% *
Qutlaw abortions after 16

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 4% 5% 4% 10% 5% 2% 1% 4% 7% 3% *
Outlaw abortions after 24

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 10% 12% 8% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 5% *
Legalize all abortions 32% 32% 31% 13% 19% 41% 50% 36% 17% 20% *
Leave abortion law to the

states 7% 7% % 9% 4% 6% 9% 6% 12% 8% *
None of the above 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% *
Not sure 29% 25% 33% 30% 30% 31% 23% 27% 27% 38% *
Totals 101% 102% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (994) (459) (535) (257) (180) (300) (257) (630) (146) (127) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Outlaw all abortions 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 6% 2% 9% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

QOutlaw abortions after 6

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6%
Outlaw abortions after 12

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 5% 9% 2% 5% 7% 1% 2% 10% 6% 8% 2% 5% 6%
QOutlaw abortions after 16

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3% 6% 6% 2% 7% 4% 4%
Qutlaw abortions after 24

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 10% 17% 8% 4% 16% 5% 10% 11% 11% 16% 8% 8% 9%
Legalize all abortions 32% 20% 29% 46% 24% 58% 28% 31% 40% 30% 44% 30% 24%
Leave abortion law to the

states 7% 11% 5% 6% 11% 4% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 7%
None of the above 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Not sure 29% 23% 39% 23% 24% 22% 32% 25% 20% 25% 23% 30% 35%
Totals 101% 98% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (362)  (354) (278)  (340)  (328) (434) (278) (177) (168) (223) (377)  (226)
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

8. Knowledge of Trump’s Stance on Abortion
Which of the following comes closest to your understanding of Donald Trump’s stance on national abortion law?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Outlaw all abortions 20% 22% 18% 14% 21% 21% 22% 20% 17% 21% *

Qutlaw abortions after 6

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 10% 4% *
Qutlaw abortions after 12

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 8% 10% 6% 8% 11% 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% *
Qutlaw abortions after 16

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 9% 10% 8% 14% 6% % 11% 10% 10% 7% *
Outlaw abortions after 24

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% *
Legalize all abortions 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% *
Leave abortion law to the

states 12% 15% 9% 8% 10% 12% 17% 13% 4% 12% *
None of the above 4% 2% % 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 12% 5% *

Not sure 32% 27% 35% 32% 32% 33% 28% 30% 28% 35% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (460) (535) (258) (180) (301) (256) (627) (146) (130) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Outlaw all abortions 20% 24% 20% 16% 29% 14% 23% 20% 17% 24% 27% 18% 14%

continued on the next page ...
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

QOutlaw abortions after 6

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 9% 12% 5% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Outlaw abortions after 12

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 8% 10% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 11% 11% 11% 6% 6% 9%
QOutlaw abortions after 16

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 9% 11% 7% 10% 14% 10% 7% 15% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9%
Qutlaw abortions after 24

weeks of pregnancy,

with rare exceptions 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 7%
Legalize all abortions 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Leave abortion law to the

states 12% 9% 9% 18% 6% 20% 10% 9% 18% 10% 11% 12% 13%
None of the above 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 32% 26% 40% 28% 24% 28% 33% 26% 25% 26% 31% 34% 32%
Totals 101% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995)  (363)  (355)  (277)  (341)  (327) (437) (277) (176) (171) (222) (378)  (224)
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

9. Trump Mention - Support or Oppose National 16-Week Abortion Limit
According to media reports, Donald Trump has privately stated that he supports a national law outlawing abortions after 16 weeks of pregnancy, with

exceptions in cases of rape, incest, or to save the life of the woman. Do you support or oppose this position?

Asked of a randomly selected half of respondents

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 23% 18% 27% 25% 21% 22% 26% 25% * * *
Somewhat support 34% 43% 26% 40% 35% 29% 33% 34% * * *
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% * * *
Strongly oppose 19% 14% 23% 9% 12% 28% 24% 22% * * *
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 18% 22% 10% 8% 12% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (489) (223) (266) (122) (100) (148) (119) (303) (69) (70) (47)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 23% 10% 19% 42% 13% 38% 22% 29% * * 21% 30% 17%
Somewhat support 34% 35% 34% 33% 34% 34% 27% 40% * * 36% 33% 34%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 11% 8% 12% 10% % 11% * * 9% 6% 18%
Strongly oppose 19% 29% 15% 11% 30% 13% 29% 10% * * 24% 17% 13%
Not sure 14% 14% 21% 6% 10% 6% 16% 11% * * 11% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% * * 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (489)  (182)  (183)  (124) (172)  (158) (204) (144) (86) (77) (120) (181)  (111)
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February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

10. No Trump Mention - Support or Oppose National 16-Week Abortion Limit
Do you support or oppose a national law outlawing abortions after 16 weeks of pregnancy, with exceptions in cases of rape, incest, or to save the life of the

woman?

Asked of a randomly selected half of respondents

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 23% 20% 26% 20% * 25% 24% 21% * * *
Somewhat support 30% 32% 28% 31% * 30% 23% 31% * * *
Somewhat oppose 13% 17% 8% 18% * 6% 16% 13% * * *
Strongly oppose 21% 19% 24% 12% * 22% 30% 24% * * *
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 19% * 16% 7% 11% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (510) (239) (271) (137) (80) (155) (138) (327) (77) (61) (45)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 23% 17% 23% 29% 16% 30% 23% 21% * * 23% 21% 30%
Somewhat support 30% 33% 29% 28% 30% 33% 28% 32% * * 29% 33% 22%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 17% 11% 13% 14% 9% 14% * * 11% 10% 21%
Strongly oppose 21% 27% 16% 21% 32% 14% 24% 21% * * 23% 24% 17%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 11% 8% 9% 16% 12% * * 15% 13% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (510) (181) (174) (155) (170) (170) (234) (135) (91) (94) (104) (197) (115)




YouGov Survey: Views on Abortion
February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Consider 16-Week Abortion Limit a Ban
Do you consider a national law outlawing abortions after 16 weeks of pregnancy, with exceptions in cases of rape, incest, or to save the life of the woman,
to be "a ban on abortion"?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it is a ban 34% 32% 35% 33% 32% 34% 34% 36% 34% 28% *
No, it is not a ban 43% 46% 39% 40% 36% 44% 51% 46% 32% 42% *
Not sure 24% 22% 26% 26% 32% 22% 15% 19% 34% 30% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (463) (535) (260) (180) (302) (256) (628) (147) (131) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, it is a ban 34% 47% 28% 26% 49% 22% 38% 38% 26% 37% 33% 35% 29%
No, it is not a ban 43% 30% 42% 57% 32% 64% 35% 46% 55% 35% 44% 45% 43%
Not sure 24% 22% 30% 18% 19% 14% 27% 17% 19% 28% 23% 20% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (363) (357) (278) (342) (327) (437) (279) (177) (170) (224) (378) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Views on Abortion
February 27 - 29, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 27 - 29, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.098 to 6.518, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.812.

1000
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.

You
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